502041225 08/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Innoventor, Inc.	08/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Caterpillar, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 North East Adams	
City:	Peoria	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61629	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13597376

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 312-977-9903

Email: fdasma@millermatthiashull.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Caterpillar/ Miller, Matthias & Hull LLP

Address Line 1: One North Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2350

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50100/10-0807
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Bulman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assign_Innoventor_CAT_3#page1.tif source=Signed_Assign_Innoventor_CAT_3#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028867 FRAME: 0019

OF \$40.00 13597376

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 50100/10-0807 Client Ref. No.10-0807

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Innoventor, Inc., whose post office address is 3600 Rider Trail South, St. Louis, Missouri 63045, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the co-owner with Caterpillar, Inc. of the invention entitled:

Ergonomics Test Buck

for which Caterpillar, Inc. will or has filed a patent application; with the attorney docket number 10-0807; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 100 North East Adams, Peoria, Illinois 61629 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its officers to hereunto set his/her hand on the date shown below.

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 50100/10-0807 Client Ref. No.10-0807

Aus 28, 2012

Signature

Name .

<u>CEO</u>

STATE OF Mosouri)

COUNTY OF M. Kowin)

Loretta Muratich

{SEAL} Notary Public-Notary Seal

STATE OF MISSOURI

Commission for Jefferson County

My Commission Expires Nov, 7, 2014

Commission #10965367

Motary Public

My Commission Expire

Page 2 of 2